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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT
FISH AND SeA Probucts | SHRIMP
SHRIMP
It is a marine crustacean, from the decapod EXPORTING REGIONS:
family, it is small in size and similar to the Zulia, Falcén La Guaira, Sucre, Nueva Esparta.

shrimp. Its body is laterally compressed, with
long antennae and usually has a reddish

TARIFF CODE
0306.16.10.10

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Shrimp

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms or tons.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Polyethylene bags.

COUNTRY DESTING
Aruba, Belgium, Canada, China, Colombia,
Spain, United States, France, Holland, ltaly,
Turkey and Vietnam.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT
FisH AND SseA Probucts | PRAWNS

PRAWNS
It is a macro decapod crustacean, 12 to 14 EXPORTING REGIONS:
centimeters, has small legs and a compressed Zulia, Nueva Esparta.

body with an elongated tail. Its shell, grayish in
color that turns pink when cooked, is valued for
its exquisite meat

TARIFF CODE
0306.16.10.90

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms or tons.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Polyethylene bags.

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
Spain, United States, France, Holland,
Malaysia and Vietnam.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT
FISH AND SEA PRODUCTS | LOBSTER

LOBSTER
It is an invertebrate animal that is found in seas or EXPORTING REGIONS:
rivers protected by a hard exoskeleton and, like all Zulia, Sucre and Nueva Esparta.

arthropods, must shed its skin in order to grow,
which makes it vulnerable. Normally they measure
between 25 — 50 cm in length and weigh more than
40 kgs.

TARIFF CODE i
0306.11.10.00 -

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Lobster, complete.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Peeled without deveining. Whole, peeled tails,
peeled and deveined.

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
France, China, Spain, Tlrkiye and Russia

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
500 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FISH AND SeA PrRobucTs | TAHALI FISH

TAHALI FISH

Itis a fish that in recent years has been in a positon =~ EXPORTING REGIONS:

of considerable demand both in the national and Zulia, Sucre, Nueva Esparta, La Guaira, Falcon and
international markets; It’s a fish that inhabits Anzoétegui.

convergence zones, both at the oceanic and
estuary levels. It measures from 1 to 1,5 meters
long and is silver in color.

TARIFF CODE
0303.89.90.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION e
Polyethylene Bag and Cardboard Box

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
N/A

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
1,500 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FISH AND SEA PRODUCTS | CORVINA FISH

CORVINA FISH

It is a white fish found in salt water, it is very rich EXPORTING REGIONS:

due to its percentage of fat, which is 2,5% higher Zulia, Sucre, Nueva Esparta, La Guaira, Falcén and
than that of other oily fish such as salmon and tuna. Anzoategui.

TARIFF CODE

0302.89.90.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Polyethylene Bag and Cardboard Box.

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
N/A

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
100 Tonnes
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT
FISH AND SEA PRODUCTS | CRAB

CRAB
Marine crustacean that has a flattened, oval-shaped EXPORTING REGIONS:
body; It is covered by a shell, its size is usually Zulia, Sucre and Nueva Esparta.

small, not more than a medium stone and its color
tends to be reddish or brown, the front legs are
larger and end in the shape of tweezers.

TARIFF CODE
0306.33.00.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Crabs.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms (Kg) or Tonnes (Tn)

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Polyethylene Bag and Cardboard Box.

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
France, China, Spain and Turkiye.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
250 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT
FISH AND SEA PRODUCTS | OCTOPUS

OCTOPUS
Octopods are marine animals of the family of EXPORTING REGIONS:

cephalopod molluscs that lack a skeleton: neither Zulia, Sucre and Nueva Esparta
internal nor external. Is considered the most

intelligent of all invertebrates. With its bulbous

head, eight powerful arms equipped with tentacles

and two bulging eyes, the octopus is one of the

most peculiar animals that we can find on the

seabed.

TARIFF CODE
0307.51.00.00 / 0307.52.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Alive, fresh or frozen / Frozen.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms (Kgs).

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Polyethylene Bag and Cardboard Box

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
France, China, Spain and Turkiye.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
500 Tonnes.



EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT
FISH AND SEA PRODUCTS | SEAWEED

SEAWEED

Seaweeds are aquatic plants that live on the EXPORTING REGIONS:
seabed, these plants can be ensured that they are Nueva Esparta

truly wild, maintaining all 100% natural properties

for life. Marine algae are classified within a group of

primitive plants, endowed with pigments that are

classified as blue, green, yellow, red, or brown.

TARIFF CODE
1212.29.00.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
N/A

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Sheets.

EXPORTATION VOLUME:
5,000 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FISH AND SEA PRODUCTS | GUANAPO SNAPPER FISH

GUANAPO SNAPPER FISH

Itis a highly demanded fish due to its amount of EXPORTING REGIONS:
meat and little fat. This species measures Zulia, Sucre, Nueva Esparta, La Guaira, Falcon and
approximately 30 cm in length, with a light reddish Anzoategui.

dorsal and pectoral fins, a forked and reddish tail.

TARIFF CODE
0303.89.90.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRESENTATION N
Polyethylene Bag and Cardboard Box % %§

PACKING
Kilograms (Kg.) or Tonnes (Tn.)

EXPORTATION VOLUME:
150 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FISH AND SEA PRoDUCTS | FISH MAWS

FISH MAWS
(Livers, roe, fins, heads, tails, EXPORTING REGIONS:

swim bladders and other edible fish offal.)

TARIFF CODE
0302.9 - 0303.9 - 0305.72.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Fish maws. (Livers, roe, fins, heads, tails, swim
bladders and other edible fish offal.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
N/A

DESTINATION COUNTRIES
N/A

EXPORTATION VOLUME:
N/A
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

COFFEE GREEN COFFEE IN GRAINS

GREEN COFFEE IN GRAINS

It is the coffee that has not yet been processed in
the roaster and is in a natural process without any
chemical factor, thus preserving its level of genetic
chlorine acid.

TARIFF CODE
0901.11.10.90

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Unroasted coffee, Not decaffeinated, Whole grains,
others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Jute bags, 50 kg.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Cuba and Russia

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
100 Tonnes.

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Lara, Miranda, Truijillo, Tachira, Mérida and Guarico.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS AVOCADO

AVOCADO

It is a fleshy exotic fruit that is obtained from a EXPORTING REGIONS:

tropical tree that has the same name, in some parts Miranda, Distrito Capital, Yaracuy, Monagas and Lara.

of South America it is known as palta. The normal
weight ranges between 200-400 grs, although
pieces weighing up to 2 kg can be found. The bark
is thick and hard, green in color, the tone of which
depends on the variety. The flesh is oily, cream to
yellowish-green in color, with a nut-like flavor.

TARIFF CODE
0804.40.00.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Avocado (paltas).

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
18 kg boxes (6 units, approximately).

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
China, United Arab Emirates and Iran.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
50 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT
FRUITS MANGO
MANGO

It is a fruit that is obtained from a tree with the same
name, it has an oval shape, with inedible skin,
variable color from pale yellow to deep red, the pulp
is sticky and its color also varies, from yellow to
orange. The flavor of the ripe mango is sweet, but it
is quite sour when it is still green. It is a juicy and
fibrous fruit, and they have an inner stone.

TARIFF CODE
0804.50.20.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Mangoes.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
20 kg boxes (10 units, approximately).

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
China, United Arab Emirates and Iran.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
125 Tonnes.

Bancoex) \Jer(ezye\a

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Miranda, Distrito Capital, Yaracuy, Monagas, Lara and
Cojedes.




EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS PAPAYA

PAPAYA
It is consumed fresh, cooked or in ice cream EXPORTING REGIONS:

and jellies, and its dried seeds are also used. It Distrito Capital, Miranda, Lara, Yaracuy, Monagas.
is rich in water, low in calories and provides

minerals and vitamins A and C. Papaya is a
tropical fruit valued for its orange, sweet and

juicy pulp.

TARIFF CODE
0807.20.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Papayas

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
kilograms.

PRESENTATION
Boxes or baskets.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Aruba and Curagao.

EXPORT VOLUME
g ¥, Gobiemo 100 tons per year..

i " :
“+*" Bolivariano
de Venezuela
Ministerio del Poder Popular
de Comercio Exterior

Banco de Comercio Exterior




g ¥, Gobiemo
‘‘‘‘‘‘ Bolivariano
de Venezuela

Ministerio del Poder Popular
de Comercio Exterior

Banco de Comercio Exterior

EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS PEACH

PEACH (PRUNUS PERSICA)

Also known as presco or presego (in Aragon) or
piesco, it contains a single seed enclosed in a hard
shell, the “bone”. This fruit, normally with velvety
skin, has yellow or whitish flesh with a sweet flavor
and delicate aroma. The variety that does not have
a velvety skin is called nectarine, pelon or pavia (in
Aragon and Navarra).

TARIFF CODE
0809.30.10.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION

Peaches, not included the grinones and nectarines.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
76,679 metric tonnes.

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Aragua, Miranda and Tachira.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS PLANTAIN

PLANTAIN (paradisiacal muse VAR. hartén)

The fruit is a false epigynous berry 7 to 30 cm long
and up to 5 in diameter, which forms a compact
cluster. It is covered by a green leathery pericarp
when immature and intense yellow, red or banded
with green and white when ripe. It is linear or falcate
in shape, between cylindrical and markedly angular
depending on the variety. The banana is used as
food, both in the green and ripe state.

TARIFF CODE
0803.10.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Platanos (plantains).

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
665,317 Metric tonnes

Bancoex) h/etfezbe\a

EXPORTING REGIONS:

Apure, Aragua, Barinas, Bolivar, Carabobo, Cojedes,
Delta Amacuro, Guarico, Mérida, Miranda, Monagas,
Portuguesa, Sucre, Tachira, Trujillo, La Guaira,
Yaracuy and Zulia.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS PASSION FRUIT

PASSION FRUIT (Passiflora edulis)

Climbing plant of the genus Passiflora. The fruit is
an oval or round berry, between 4 and 10 cm in
diameter, fibrous and juicy, covered with a thick,
waxy, delicate and inedible rind. The pulp has a lot
of little seeds. The color presents great differences
between varieties; the most frequent in the coun-
tries of origin is yellow.

TARIFF CODE
0810.90.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
47,811 metric tonnes

EXPORTING REGIONS:

Aragua, Barinas, Bolivar, Carabobo, Guarico, Lara,
Mérida, Miranda, Sucre, Tachira, Trujillo, La Guaira,
Yaracuy and Zulia.
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GUAVA (Psidium guajava)

PRODUCT

GUAVA

EXPORTING REGIONS:

Guavas (Psidium) are a genus of about one
hundred species of tropical trees and small trees in
the family Myrtaceae. The leaves are opposite,
simple, elliptical to oval, 5 to 15 centimeters long.
The flowers are white, with five petals and
numerous stamens. The fruit is edible, round,
between 3 and 10 cm in diameter (up to 12 cm in

selected crops).

TARIFF CODE
0804.50.10.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Guayabas

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
84,901 metric tonnes

Anzoategui, Aragua, Bolivar, Mérida, Miranda, Truijillo
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS SOURSOP

SOURSOP (Annona muricata)

The fruit is a green, ovoid syncarp, often oblique or EXPORTING REGIONS:

curved, 10-35 by 7-15 cm, covered with soft spines Bolivar, Mérida, Trujillo, Tachira and Zulia.
and edible white pulp. The seeds, one for each of

the individual fruits aggregated in the syncarp, are

reniform, 2 by 1 cm, and brownish-yellow in color.

TARIFF CODE
0810.90.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
21,083 metric tonnes
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS BANANA

BANANA (Musa x paradisiaca)

Banana belongs to the Musaceae family and to the EXPORTING REGIONS:

Musa spp species. Its plant is a giant perennial Aragua, Barinas, Bolivar, Miranda, Mérida, Tachira
herbaceous plant, with a stem 3.5 to 7.5 meters tall, and Trujillo.

ending in a crown of very large leaves arranged in a

spiral. long and erect, 2-4 meters long and up to

half a meter wide. The fruits are born in clusters,

are edible, have a sweet flavor and come in many

varieties.

TARIFF CODE
0803.90.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
365,286 metric tonnes
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS YELLOW MELON

YELLOW MELON (Cucumis Melo)

The melon can be round or elongated, with a EXPORTING REGIONS:
yellow, green or combined rind depending on the Barinas, Falcén, Lara, Portuguesa and Guarico.
variety. The pulp is aromatic, juicy and sweet. The

melon is a globose, round or elongated fruit, 20 to

30 cm long and up to 2 kg in weight. The furrowed

or reticulated rind can be light yellow, green or

combinations of both depending on the variety, the

pulp is aromatic, juicy and sweet, it can be white or

greenish-white, yellow and orange. Inside it has

numerous seeds with yellow shell. It is a monoe-

cious herbaceous plant with creeping stems. It is

cultivated for its fruit, a peponid berry with a high

water content and sweet flavor.

TARIFF CODE
0807.19.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION

¥ Gobiemo Whole fresh fruit per kilo.
%‘“ +* Bolivariano
de Venezuela
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS LEMON

LEMON (Citrus limon (l.) burm)
Lemon is from the Rutaceae family, genus Citrus. It EXPORTING REGIONS:

is an oval fruit, about 7-12 cm long, with a golden Aragua, Bolivar, Mérida, Miranda, and Tachira.
yellow skin, dotted with glands that contain essen-
tial oils. The pulp is divided into segments that
contain an extremely acid-tasting juice. Inside and
depending on the varieties, small slightly round and
pointed seeds appear.

TARIFF CODE
0805.50.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Lemons (Citrus limon, citrus limonun) and limes
(Citrus Aurantifolia, Citrus latifolia)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
88,639 metric tonnes
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS PINEAPPLE

PINEAPPLE (Ananas comosus)
It is a perennial plant of the bromeliaceae family, EXPORTING REGIONS:

native to South America. This species, small in size Amazonas, Bolivar, Lara, Mérida, Tachira and Truijillo.
and with hard, lanceolate leaves up to 1 meter long,
bears fruit once every three years, producing a
single fragrant and sweet fruit, highly appreciated in
gastronomy.

TARIFF CODE
0804.30.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Pifias (Ananas)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
472,400 metric tonnes
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS STRAWBERRY

STRAWBERRY (Fragaria vesca)
It is a bright red, succulent and fragrant fruit that is EXPORTING REGIONS:

obtained from the plant that receives the same Aragua, Mérida, Miranda, Tachira and Truijillo.

name. In the West it is considered the "queen of
fruits". In addition to being able to eat raw it can be
consumed as compote, jam. The strawberry
belongs to the genus fragaria. They are perennial,
herbaceous plants, with leaves with jagged edges,
which can be hairless or hairy.

TARIFF CODE
0810.10.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Fresas (Frutillas)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
43,363 metric tonnes

Bancoe‘ > derlezoe)a
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS WATERMELON

WATERMELON (Citrullus lanatus)

It is the fruit that contains the most amount of water, EXPORTING REGIONS:
so its caloric value is very low, just 20 calories per Barinas, Bolivar, Guarico, Portuguesa and Tachira.
100 grams; It has diuretic properties, which

stimulates diuresis, and thanks to this, watermelon

is useful for treating diseases such as cystitis,

nephritis, and helps prevent the formation of kidney

stones. This fabulous fruit also contains various

vitamins such as A, E, B1, B6 and vitamin C in

greater quantities than an orange, helping the

formation of collagen which allows to keep the skin

young.

TARIFF CODE
0807.11.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Sandias

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Whole fresh fruit per kilo.

& Gobiemo VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
ol

,,,,, Bolivariano 171,696 metric tonnes
de Venezuela
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FRUITS COCONUTS
COCONUTS

The coconut is a versatile tropical fruit, known EXPORTING REGIONS:
for its juicy flesh and refreshing water. Its Sucre, Falcon.

unique flavor and nutritional properties make it
ideal for a variety of uses in cooking and
baking.

TARIFF CODE
0801.11.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Corrugated cardboard boxes.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
TONS.

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
Colombia, Aruba, and Curagao.

EXPORT VOLUME
1,398.62 tons per year.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT
CEREAL, SEEDS AND SPICES SESAME
SESAME

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Anzoategui, Monagas, Portuguesa

It is a herbaceous plant abundant in roots with an
angular and highly branched stem, with opposite
leaves; Its flowers are reddish-white or yellow in
color and its fruit is a capsule containing a large
number of tiny straw-colored seeds with a nutty
flavor, from which a large amount of pleasant-tas-
ting edible oil can be extracted.

TARIFF CODE
1207.40.90.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others and sesame seed (ajonjoli)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
50 kg polipropilen sacka.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Colombia, Chile and ltaly.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
500 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER | PRODUCT

CEREAL, SEEDS AND SPICES MEREY

SESAME

Itis a curved, edible nut that grows on trees. The EXPORTING REGIONS:

cashew nut can be boiled, roasted or roasted and is Anzoétegui, Monagas, Portuguesa

eaten as a snack in many parts of the world.
Walnuts are rich in protein and fat.

TARIFF CODE
0801.32.00.00./ 0801.31.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION - %)
With / without shell R

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
50 kgs Jute bags

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION

India, Germany, Ireland, Czech Republic, United
Kingdom,

Colombia, Dominican Republic, Lebanon, Curacao
and Aruba.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
500 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

LEGUMES GREEN MUNG BEANS
GREEN MUNG BEANS

It is a tropical-subtropical legume consumed as a EXPORTING REGIONS:

vegetable, which has been planted in various Anzogegui, Monagas, Portuguesa

regions of developing countries, where it represents
almost half of the total protein in the diet.

TARIFF CODE
0713.31.90.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others, Porotos (vigna mungus, Hepper or Vigna
radiate species).

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Polyethylene bags.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Tarkiye, Italy and United Kingdom.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
20.000 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER
LEGUMES

BLACK BEAN
It is an edible seed of the Fabaceae family. white or
yellowish white and has a black spot on its side.

TARIFF CODE
0713.39.90.20

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Castilla (Black Eye bean) (vigna unguiculata)

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Polyethylene bags.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Tarkiye, Italy and United Kingdom.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
3.000 Tonnes.

PRODUCT

BLACK BEAN

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Portuguesa, Guarico, yaracuy and Cojedes




EXPORT OFFER

TONKA BEANS
Tonka beans are aromatic seeds appreciated
for their sweet and warm fragrance. Used in
perfumery and confectionery, they add a
distinctive touch to various preparations,
standing out for their versatility and value in
gastronomy.

TARIFF CODE
1211.90.90.99.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Tonka beans.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
kilograms.

PRESENTATION
Sacks.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
France, the Netherlands, Germany, Aruba,
Morocco and ltaly.

EXPORT VOLUME
30 tons per year.

PRODUCT

EXPORTING REGIONS:
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EXPORT OFFER

COCOA
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

COCOA COCOA IN GRAINS

COCOA IN GRAINS

It is a grain from the plant called Theobroma cacao EXPORTING REGIONS:

from which cocoa solids are extracted, being the Distrito Capital, Miranda, Aragua, Zulia, Barinas and
main base of chocolate. Sucre

TARIFF CODE

1801.00.00.39/1801.00.00.91/1801.00.00.92/
1801.00.00.93/1801.00.00.99

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
50 kg bags

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Indonesia, Japan, Spain, Estonia, Malaysia, Italy
and Netherlands.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
2.000 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

COCOA COCOA BUTTER
COCOABUTTER

Also known as julri oil; It is a natural edible fat that EXPORTING REGIONS:

comes directly from the cocoa bean which is Distrito Capital, Miranda, Aragua, Zulia, Barinas and
extracted during the chocolate manufacturing Sucre.

process. Its separation process starts during the
pressure that is applied to the cocoa mass. It
contains a mild chocolate aroma and flavor.

TARIFF CODE
1804.00.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Cocoa butter.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Bags.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Russia, Belgium, China, Bolivia and Netherlands..

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION \ ]
1.000 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

COCOA COCOA LIQUOR

COCOA LIQUOR

Starting from the process of fermentation, roasting EXPORTING REGIONS:

and refining of the cocoa beans, a liquid called Distrito Capital, Miranda, Aragua, Zulia; Barinas and
Chocolate liquor is obtained. It is then understood Sucre.

that cocoa liquor is a pure chocolate in liquid form
and is basically composed of two main ingredients,
butter or cocoa fat and dry cocoa.

TARIFF CODE
1803.10.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Cocoa paste, not defatted.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

EXPORTING COMPANIES
-Cacao San José.
-Corporacion de Miranda

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
N/A

¥ Gobiemo VOLUME OF EXPORTATION

%+** ¥ Bolivariano
y de Venezuela 500 Tonnes.

Ministerio del Poder Popular
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EXPORT OFFER
COCOA

CHOCOLATE / WHITE CHOCOLATE

The final product of chocolate is a food that is
obtained by mixing two products that are derived
from the manipulation of cocoa beans, with cocoa
mass or cocoa butter, thus resulting in the
chocolate bar, which is a confection that is mainly
chocolate-based, being differentiated from bulk
chocolate produced and used for commercial use or
individual servings.

TARIFF CODE
1806.32.10.00 / 1806.90.00.00/
1704.90.10.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Chocolate / Others / White Chocolate.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Boxes

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Russia, Switzerland, Japan, Bolivia and Chile.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
1.000 Tonnes.

.. Bancoex) k/et(eM‘ \;

PRODUCT

CHOCOLATE

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Distrito Capital, Carabobo and Miranda.
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MINERAL

PRODUCTS
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ORGANIC CHEMICALS CARBON BLACK

CARBON BLACKS

It is an inorganic and colloidal material produced by EXPORTING REGIONS:
the incomplete combustion of natural gas or other Carabobo

petroleum products. It is also known as soot black,

carbon black, acetylene black, lamp black, furnace

black, channel black, thermal black, or gas black

depending on the process that produces it. Carbon

black is made by a certain form of combustion that

allows the flame to impinge on a cold surface,

leaving a black residue.

TARIFF CODE
2803.00.19.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Bags.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
China, Belgium, Germany, Brazil, Colombia, Tlrkiye
and France.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
3.000 Tonnes.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

MINERAL PRODUCTS UNSPRAYED CEMENT

UNSPRAYED CEMENT

Clinker is the kiln product that is ground to make EXPORTING REGIONS:
Portland cement. The average particle diameter (or Miranda, Zulia and Anzoategui.
granulometry) of a typical cement is approximately

15 micrometers. There are four main compounds in

clinker that make up 90% or more by weight of

Portland cement.

TARIFF CODE
2523.10.00.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Unsprayed Cement («clinker»).

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Bags.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
France, Peru, Dominican Republic, Costa Rica,
Colombia, Singapur, Nicaragua and China.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
¥+ Bolivariano 100.000 Tonnes
de Venezuela

Ministerio del Poder Popular
de Comercio Exterior

¥, Gobiemno

Banco de Comercio Exterior




1

-
Bancoex) \-/er(ezbe)a '

o

AL -8

EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

FERTILIZERS GRANULAR UREA
GRANULAR UREA

It is the most popular and widely used nitrogenous EXPORTING REGIONS:

fertilizer in the world. Its high Nitrogen content Distrito Capital and Carabobo.

allows the growth of plants, helping in their nutrition
and improving crop yields.

TARIFF CODE
3102.10.10.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
With a nitrogen content, calculated on the dry
anhydrous product, greater than 45% by weight.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Polipropilen bags.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Guyana, Brasil and Argentina

de Venezuela

Ministerio del Poder Popular
de Comercio Exterior

Banco de Comercio Exterior
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WOOD

SAWN / RAW PINE WOOD

Pieces of solid wood obtained by sawing the tree
are generally square, that is, with faces parallel to
each other. It constitutes, logically, the base
material of all wood products.

EXPORT OFFER |PR0DUCT

TARIFF CODE
4407.11.00.90. /4403.22.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others of pine.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Cubic Meters.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Units.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION

China, Canada, Colombia, Peru, Vietham, Domini-
can Republic, Costa Rica, Panama, Mexico,
Philippines, Trinidad & Tobago, Italy and Taiwan.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
1,500,000 cubic meters.

SAWN / RAW PINE WOOD

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Bolivar, Cojedes, Distrito Capital,
Miranda and Monagas.
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EXPORT OFFER |PRODUCT

WOoOoD SAWN / ROUGH SAMAN

SAWN/ROUGH SAMAN.

Pieces of solid wood obtained by sawing the tree, it EXPORTING REGIONS:

is generally square, that is, with faces parallel to Bolivar, Cojedes, Distrito Capital, Miranda and
each other. It constitutes, logically, the base Monagas.

material of all wood products.

TARIFF CODE
4407.29.90.00. /4403.49.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Other tropical wood.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Cubic Meters.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Units.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
China, Taiwan, India and Spain.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
1,500,000 cubic meters.
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WOOD

SAWN/ROUGH TEAK

Pieces of solid wood obtained by sawing the tree, it EXPORTING REGIONS:

is generally square, that is, with faces parallel to Bolivar, Cojedes, Distrito Capital, Miranda and
each other. It constitutes, logically, the base Monagas.

material of all wood products.

EXPORT OFFER |PR°DUCT

SAWN / RAW TEAK

TARIFF CODE
4407.29.90.00. /4403.49.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Other tropical wood.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Cubic Meters.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Units.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
China, Taiwan, India and Spain.

VOLUME OF EXPORTATION
2,000,000 cubic meters.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

CHEMICALS METHANOL

METHANOL
It is a type of non-drinkable alcohol (also known as EXPORTING REGIONS:
wood spirit and methyl alcohol) that is used mostly Anzoategui.

to make fuel, solvents, and antifreeze. It is a

colorless, volatile, flammable liquid, and unlike
ethanol, it is toxic for human consumption. Metha- —
nol is also used to produce a variety of other f \
chemicals, including acetic acid. -

TARIFF CODE

T
2905.11.00.00 l ]

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Methanol (methilic alcohol) e — -~ e
/ \
UNIT OF MEASUREMENT (f
Kilograms.

I —— ,
PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Envelopes.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
China, Netherlands, Brasil, Japan, Canada and
Italy.




EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

CHEMICALS FORMULATED PROPANIL 480 EC.

METHANOL
It is a contact herbicide widely used in rice cultiva- EXPORTING REGIONS:
tion for its protection. It is a selective herbicide with Portuguesa.

a broad spectrum of action, it acts quickly by
contact against the main weeds that affect the crop.
Propanil 480 requires that weeds must be emerged
at the time of application. Applications should be
made in the early stages of weed development (2 to
3 leaves). Controls grasses, broadleaf and sedges.

TARIFF CODE
3808.93.25.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others, based on paraquat dichloride, propanil or
simazine.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Envelopes.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Colombia, Curacao, Panama, Singapur and
Uruguay.
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EXPORT OFFER
CHEMICALS

SULFUR

Sulfur is an abundant, tasteless non-metal that
is essential to all organisms. It is primarily used
as a fertilizer and in the production of gunpow-
der, laxatives, matches, and insecticides.

TARIFF CODE
250300

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Sulfur of any kind, except sublimate, precipita-
te, and colloidal sulfur.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Tons.

PRESENTATION
Bulk

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Colombia, Bolivia, Guatemala, Dominican
Republic.

OFFERABLE QUANTITY
94,730 tons per year.

PRODUCT

SULFUR

EXPORTING REGIONS:

Anzoategui, Tachira.
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ALUMINIUM
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

ALUMINIUM ALUMINUM INGOTS

ALUMINUM INGOTS.
An ingot is a mass of molten material inside a mold
that allows easy handling and stowage.

TARIFF CODE
7601.10.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
unalloyed aluminum.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Tonnes.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Ingots

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Brazil, Czech Republic, China, Greece, Turkiye,
Costa Rica and Japan.

EXPORTATION VOLUME
N/A.

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Bolivar.
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CHARCOAL CHARCOAL

CHARCOAL.
It is a combustible, solid, brittle and porous material, EXPORTING REGIONS:
with a high percentage of carbon. It is produced by Carabobo, T4chira, Trujillo and Lara..

heating wood or plant residues in the absence of air
(carbonization) and between temperatures ranging
from 400-700° C. Its calorific value usually ranges
between 25,000 and 35,000 kj/kg, reaching up to 3
times more than that of firewood.

TARIFF CODE
4402.90.00.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Pounds.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Bags.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION

Qatar, Kuwait, Jordan, Saudi Arabia, United Arab
Emirates, Spain, Canada, Puerto Rico, Curacao
and Aruba.

d Gobierno
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METALS AND THEIR ARTICLES | IRON

IRON ORES AND THEIR CONCENTRATES,
NON-AGGLOMERATED EXPORTING REGIONS:

Iron ores and their concentrates are rocks and Bolivar
minerals that allow the extraction of metallic

iron, being essential in the production of steel

and other industrial products.

TARIFF CODE
2601.11.00.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Non-agglomerated.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Tonnes.

PRESENTATION
Unit.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
China and Romania.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

METALS AND THEIR ARTICLES | CRUST LEAD
CRUST LEAD

(REFINED AND ANTIMONY LEAD) EXPORTING REGIONS:
Crude lead is a soft, bluish-gray metal that is Distrito Capital, Miranda

resistant to corrosion. However, in pipes and
solder, it can contaminate drinking water if it
comes into contact with slightly acidic water.

TARIFF CODE
7801.99.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Other.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Tons.

PRESENTATION
Unit.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Colombia, India and the United States.
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EXPORT OFFER
PLASTIC AND RUBBER

RECOVERED PLASTIC

Recovered plastic is recycled material that comes
from discarded plastic products. It is processed to
remove impurities and transformed into pellets or
usable forms, contributing to sustainability and
waste reduction.

TARIFF CODE
3901.90.90.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Other.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Tons.

PRESENTATION
Unit.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Brazil, Canada, and Malaysia.

PRODUCT

RECOVERED PLASTIC

EXPORTING REGIONS:

Tachira, Zulia.
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EXPORT OFFER
RUBBER GRANULES

RUBBER GRANULES

Rubber particles are obtained from waste
products such as tires. They stand out for their
permeability, durability, rebound capacity and
impact cushioning, making them useful in various
industrial and sports applications.

TARIFF CODE
4004.00.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Scrap, waste and cuttings of non-hardened
rubber, whether or not in powder or granules.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Tons.

OFFERABLE QUANTITY

1.44 tons per year.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Honduras and the United States.

PRODUCT

RUBBER GRANULES

EXPORTING REGIONS:
Aragua
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EXPORT OFFER

WIRES

IRON OR STEEL AND ARTICULES
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

WIRES ALUMINUM ALLOY ELECTRICAL
CONDUCTOR CABLES

ALUMINUM ALLOY ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR EXPORTING REGIONS:
CABLES. Carabobo.

It is a hose made of insulating and protective

material that contains an insulated conductor or set

of aluminum insulated conductors.

TARIFF CODE
8544.49.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Rolls.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
Colombia, Iran, Curacao, Malaysia, Mexico and
India.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

AND ArTicLes | STEEL WIRES

STEEL WIRES EXPORTING REGIONS:
It is a type of mechanical cable made up of a set of Bolivar and Carabobo.

steel wires that form a single body as a work
element. These wires can be helically wound in one
or more layers, usually around a central wire,
forming spiral cables.

TARIFF CODE
7312.10.90.90.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Rolls.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
India, China, Panama, Netherlands, Trkiye
Singapur, Bangladesh and South Korea.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

IRON OR STEEL STEEL BILLETS

AND ARTICLES
STEEL BILLETS EXPORTING REGIONS:
It is a steel bar made from crude steel that does not Bolivar and Carabobo.

have polished corners, they are rolled from ingots.
Its main use is the manufacture of longs. Raw steel
cannot be used if it is not processed in this way,
thus providing greater functionality.

TARIFF CODE
7207.20.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
With a carbon content of 0.25% or more by weight.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms. ‘ '

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Units.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
India, China, Panama, Netherlands, Tiirkiye
Singapur, Bangladesh and South Korea.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

IRON OR STEEL IRON WIRE

AND ARTICLES
IRON WIRE EXPORTING REGIONS:
It is a finished steel wire that is regularly used to tie Bolivar and Carabobo.

the stirrups (made with wire rod) that go in the
castles and chains of the constructions. It is
annealed in a bell-type furnace with automatic
temperature control following a heating curve that
guarantees a homogeneous product with high
ductility that facilitates manual bending.

TARIFF CODE
7213.91.90.00.

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
Others.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Kilograms.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Rolls.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
India, China, Panama, Netherlands, Tiirkiye
Singapur, Bangladesh and South Korea.
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EXPORT OFFER PRODUCT

IRON ORSTEEL | CORRUGATED BARS

CORRUGATED BARS EXPORTING REGIONS:
It is a kind of rolled steel specially designed to build Bolivar and Carabobo.
reinforced concrete structural elements.

TARIFF CODE
7214.20.00.00

TARIFF DESCRIPTION
With notches, beads, grooves or reliefs, produced
in rolling or subjected to twisting after rolling.

UNIT OF MEASUREMENT
Tonnes.

PRODUCT PRESENTATION
Loose units.

COUNTRIES OF DESTINATION
India, China, Panama, Netherlands,
Singapore, Bangladesh and South Korea.
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